3.5 Placements of eFD-i may be made from another CASA-i maintained by the Customer with 

HLISB (Source CASA-i) which is not the Designated CASA-i, by way of transfer of funds from 

other banks via Financial Process Exchange (“FPX”). 

3.6 The maximum deposit amount per transaction is Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand (RM250,000). For placement via FPX transfer, the maximum deposit amount per 

transaction is Ringgit Malaysia Two Hundred Thousand (RM200,000) or the Customer’s 

individual Internet Banking limit maintained with relevant bank, whichever is lower. 

3.7 The processing of the placement of eFD-i may take up to two (2) working days and the effective